SUTTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Sutter County Board of Education hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

TOPIC OF HEARING:

Sunshine 2022~2023 Initial Bargaining Proposals – CSEA Chapter 634 (Classified Employees)

HEARING DATE: February 8, 2023

TIME: 5:30 p.m.

LOCATION: Board Room Sutter County Superintendent of Schools 970 Klamath Lane Yuba City, CA 95993

Copies of the proposals are available for review at the Sutter County Superintendent of Schools Office.

For additional information, contact Superintendent Tom Reusser, Sutter County Superintendent of Schools, 970 Klamath Lane, Yuba City, California. (530) 822-2900

Posted: 1/31/2023